
2021-2022 University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-23   Conf: 5-9   Home: 3-11   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Cornelius, Abbey 23-22 747 32.5 113-249 .454 1-14 .071 77-99 .778 29 176 205 8.9 67 1 44 51 32 11 304 13.2
10 Jarrells, Dena 28-28 841 30.0 100-267 .375 57-162 .352 35-52 .673 16 53 69 2.5 33 0 76 83 1 42 292 10.4
22 Hampel, Brooke 25-23 673 26.9 90-221 .407 24-84 .286 22-35 .629 35 54 89 3.6 41 0 18 44 1 10 226 9.0
14 Pugh, Amaria 27-21 717 26.6 75-215 .349 15-61 .246 57-78 .731 23 52 75 2.8 47 0 39 61 2 19 222 8.2
05 Olafsdottir, Sigrun 30-30 964 32.1 82-197 .416 14-67 .209 18-28 .643 35 96 131 4.4 70 0 86 66 0 33 196 6.5
21 Porter, Addie 30-11 732 24.4 55-152 .362 19-62 .306 60-76 .789 30 99 129 4.3 79 3 55 89 3 36 189 6.3
12 McClendon, Destiny 30-0 455 15.2 60-166 .361 27-77 .351 37-46 .804 8 26 34 1.1 39 0 12 25 1 11 184 6.1
33 Murphy, Karsen 28-9 460 16.4 44-115 .383 16-54 .296 17-35 .486 24 66 90 3.2 46 0 16 22 31 6 121 4.3
15 Jones, Leah 29-5 385 13.3 24-65 .369 3-13 .231 11-18 .611 15 49 64 2.2 55 1 9 21 6 3 62 2.1
13 Habling, Lara 12-0 44 3.7 2-13 .154 0-4 .000 4-6 .667 2 7 9 0.8 2 0 0 8 0 2 8 0.7
02 Pene, Pare 16-1 82 5.1 1-18 .056 1-17 .059 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.1 13 0 4 2 0 1 4 0.3
Total 30 6100 203.3 646-1678 .385 177-615 .288 339-475 .714 274 741 1015 33.8 492 5 359 497 77 174 1808 60.27
Opponents 6100 203.3 756-1833 .412 213-645 .330 338-483 .700 368 792 1160 38.7 509 5 388 423 124 245 2063 68.77

Team Statistics UTC OPP
SCORING 1808 2063
    Points Per Game 60.3 68.8
    Scoring Margin -8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 646-1678 756-1833
    Field Goal Pct .385 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-615 213-645
    3PT FG Pct .288 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-475 338-483
    FT Pct .714 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 11.3
REBOUNDS 1015 1160
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 359 388
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.9
TURNOVERS 497 423
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 174 245
    Steals Per Game 5.8 8.2
BLOCKS 77 124
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.1
ATTENDANCE 14,514 16,830
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,037 15-1,122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,276

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Chattanooga 404 434 462 487 5 6 1808
Opponents 479 528 495 533 5 4 2063

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 BELMONT L 70-88 1,041
11/13/21 at Tennessee Tech L 58-85 753
11/17/21 at Tennessee St. W 63-57 363
11/19/21 MURRAY ST. L 55-78 1,065
11/23/21 at Kennesaw St. L 68-75 432
11/27/21 GEORGIA ST. L 66-77 1,038
11/29/21 at UAB L 52-67 203
11/30/21 at Vanderbilt L 61-91 1,594
12/05/21 ALABAMA L 64-80 1,425
12/09/21 at Eastern Ky. L 55-60 1,862
12/15/21 CINCINNATI L 52-63 1,003
12/18/21 NORTH ALA. L 71-74 941
12/20/21 UNC ASHEVILLE W 62-51 973
12/27/21 at Tennessee L 41-91 7,252
12/30/21 at Jacksonville St. L 51-61 430

* 01/08/22 at Mercer L 52-69 1,210
* 01/10/22 at Samford W 71-69 213
* 01/15/22 at ETSU W 66-46 622
* 01/20/22 WESTERN CARO. W 55-48 1,032
* 01/22/22 UNC GREENSBORO W 85-65 1,384
* 01/27/22 at Wofford L 53-76 504
* 01/29/22 at Furman L 50-63 687
* 02/03/22 MERCER L 53-59 1,134
* 02/05/22 SAMFORD L 67-77 1,216
* 02/12/22 ETSU L 62-65 1,174
* 02/17/22 at UNC Greensboro L 61-63 424
* 02/19/22 at Western Caro. W 63-47 281
* 02/24/22 FURMAN L 43-64 1,088
* 02/26/22 WOFFORD L 75-84 0

03/03/22 vs Furman L 63-70 1,276

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-9   Home: 2-5   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Jarrells, Dena 14-14 432 30.9 52-137 .380 32-84 .381 24-32 .750 8 27 35 2.5 16 0 32 27 1 22 160 11.4
22 Hampel, Brooke 11-11 320 29.1 45-107 .421 14-41 .341 12-18 .667 16 27 43 3.9 20 0 12 15 0 6 116 10.5
25 Cornelius, Abbey 7-6 217 31.0 28-66 .424 0-3 .000 17-24 .708 7 48 55 7.9 18 1 14 14 11 2 73 10.4
14 Pugh, Amaria 14-13 414 29.6 48-129 .372 9-36 .250 32-44 .727 14 37 51 3.6 22 0 22 27 1 14 137 9.8
05 Olafsdottir, Sigrun 14-14 480 34.3 45-106 .425 9-33 .273 7-13 .538 20 52 72 5.1 29 0 39 29 0 19 106 7.6
21 Porter, Addie 14-3 337 24.1 25-75 .333 6-29 .207 30-39 .769 16 51 67 4.8 28 0 32 37 2 18 86 6.1
12 McClendon, Destiny 14-0 184 13.1 23-62 .371 17-37 .459 14-16 .875 1 10 11 0.8 15 0 5 10 0 1 77 5.5
33 Murphy, Karsen 14-3 234 16.7 25-64 .391 12-35 .343 9-19 .474 12 38 50 3.6 22 0 12 13 20 3 71 5.1
15 Jones, Leah 14-5 219 15.6 11-34 .324 2-9 .222 3-4 .750 4 27 31 2.2 28 0 5 11 3 3 27 1.9
13 Habling, Lara 4-0 14 3.5 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
02 Pene, Pare 6-1 24 4.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
Total 14 2875 205.4 303-789 .384 101-311 .325 149-211 .706 124 358 482 34.4 202 1 173 197 38 88 856 61.14
Opponents 2875 205.4 332-839 .396 103-296 .348 128-195 .656 164 375 539 38.5 218 2 172 191 62 90 895 63.93

Team Statistics UTC OPP
SCORING 856 895
    Points Per Game 61.1 63.9
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 303-789 332-839
    Field Goal Pct .384 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-311 103-296
    3PT FG Pct .325 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-211 128-195
    FT Pct .706 .656
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.1
REBOUNDS 482 539
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 173 172
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 197 191
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 88 90
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.4
BLOCKS 38 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.4
ATTENDANCE 7,028 3,941
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,004 7-563
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Chattanooga 191 196 212 239 5 6 856
Opponents 204 243 206 224 5 4 895

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/22 at  Mercer L 52-69 1210
01/10/22 at  Samford W 71-69 213
01/15/22 at  ETSU W 66-46 622
01/20/22 WESTERN CARO. W 55-48 1032
01/22/22 UNC GREENSBORO W 85-65 1384
01/27/22 at  Wofford L 53-76 504
01/29/22 at  Furman L 50-63 687
02/03/22 MERCER L 53-59 1134
02/05/22 SAMFORD L 67-77 1216
02/12/22 ETSU L 62-65 1174
02/17/22 at  UNC Greensboro L 61-63 424
02/19/22 at  Western Caro. W 63-47 281
02/24/22 FURMAN L 43-64 1088
02/26/22 WOFFORD L 75-84 0


